PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE REPORT

2020 Legislative Session

Reference No.: CR-035-2020

Draft No.: 2

Committee: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Date: 5/18/2020

Action: FAV(A)

REPORT:

Committee Vote: Favorable with amendments (9-1) In Favor: Council Members Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Harrison, Hawkins, Ivey and Streeter. Opposed: Council Member Glaros. Absent: Council Member Taveras

The County Council convened as the Committee of the Whole on May 18, 2020 to consider CR-035-2020, an emergency resolution concerning Emergency Operations—Public Meetings, Sessions, and Hearings for the purpose of postponement of County Council actions, providing for alternative public participation for meetings that are required to be held, and operations necessitated by the Coronavirus ("COVID-19") public health emergency. This Resolution will supersede CR-10-2020, adopted by the County Council on March 17, 2020.

The Council Administrator provided a brief overview of the Resolution. After brief discussion of the Resolution with the Chief Zoning Hearing Examiner and the Principle Zoning Counsel, Council Member Dernoga proposed a technical amendment to add "that is the lesser of" to lines 21 and 25 on page 2 and line 2 on page 3. The Committee voted for a Favorable recommendation with a technical amendment as to CB-035-2020 (DR-1). Vote: 9-1; (Absent: Council Member Taveras).